

MEDIA ADVISORY

Global M&A Network, LLC Chief Executive Officer to Ring The NASDAQ Stock (corner 43rd & Broadway) Market Closing Bell

What:

4 Times Square

New York, NY 10036 tel 646 441 5200

> Shanta Kumari, Chief Executive Officer and Raj Kashyap, Managing Partner of Global M&A Network, LLC will preside over the Closing Bell to celebrate the M&A Atlas awards at the American Museum of Natural History on January 21st, 2009.

Joining them will be Bob Greifeld, Chief Executive Officer of NASDAQ OMX and honoree for the Leadership Achievement Award.

Where:

NASDAQ MarketSite - 4 Times Square - 43rd & Broadway - Broadcast Studio

When:

Tuesday, January _ 20th, 2009 at 3:45 - 4:00 p.m. ET

Contacts: Raj Kashyap (914) 886-3085 raj@globalmanetwork.com

Shanta Kumari shanta@globalmanetwork.com

NASDAQ MarketSite: Robert Madden (646) 441-5045 Robert.Madden@NASDAQOMX.com

Feed Information:

The Closing Bell is available from 3:50 p.m. to 4:05 p.m. on AMC-3/C-3 (ul 5985V; dl 3760H). The feed can also be found on Ascent fiber 1623. If you have any questions, please contact Robert Madden at (646) 441-5045.

Radio Feed:

An audio transmission of the Closing Bell is also available from 3:50 p.m. to 4:05 p.m. on uplink IA6 C band / transponder 24, downlink frequency 4180 horizontal. The feed can be found on Ascent fiber 1623 as well.

Webcast:

A live webcast of the NASDAQ Closing Bell will be available at: http://www.nasdag.com/about/marketsitetowervideo.asx

Photos:

To obtain a hi-resolution photograph of the Market Close, please go to http://www.nasdaq.com/reference/marketsite_events.stm and click on the market close of your choice.

About Leadership Achievement Awards:

NASDAQ

Highest tribute given to an executive in admiration of their seasoned management and leadership talents, achievements in deal making, resourcefulness and their influence worldwide, and for their notable contributions to advance and grow their respective industries and markets.

About The M&A Atlas Awards®:

4 Times Square (corner 43rd & Broadway) New York, NY 10036 tel 646 441 5200 Gold standard of performance, The M&A Atlas Awards® spotlights the best and the brightest leaders, victorious deals, sought-after dealmakers and outstanding institutions in the mergers, acquisitions, alternative investing and related industry participants from around the world.

Global Major Markets, program honors excellence for transactions valued over a billion USD in size from all corners of the globe.

About Global M&A Network:

Simply said, Global M&A Network produces the finest quality mergers, acquisitions, and alternative investments centered conferences and awards in international markets. Success stems from the senior management's 40 plus years of collective experience producing preeminent financial programs in North America, Europe, Asia, Australia, Latin America, and Middle-East regions. Significantly, the team has years of hands-on experiences working for leading Wall Street investment banking firms, global marketing and communications; and consulting organizations through their respective careers in the global financial industries. For more information please visit www.globalmanetwork.com.

About NASDAQ OMX:

The NASDAQ OMX Group, Inc. is the world's largest exchange company. It delivers trading, exchange technology and public company services across six continents, and with over 3,900 companies, it is number one in worldwide listings among major markets. NASDAQ OMX offers multiple capital raising solutions to companies around the globe, including its U.S. listings market; the OMX Nordic Exchange, including First North; and the 144A PORTAL Market. The company offers trading across multiple asset classes including equities, derivatives, debt, commodities, structured products and ETFs. NASDAQ OMX technology supports the operations of over 60 exchanges, clearing organizations and central securities depositories in more than 50 countries. OMX Nordic Exchange is not a legal entity but describes the common offering from NASDAQ OMX exchanges in Helsinki, Copenhagen, Stockholm, Iceland, Tallinn, Riga, and Vilnius. For more information about NASDAQ OMX, visit http://www.nasdagomx.com/.

- ### -

Field Code Changed